503284193 04/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3330811

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
JOSEF EDER			04/16/2015	
MICHAEL LORENZ			04/16/2015	
ANDREAS DANDL			04/16/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	KIEFEL	GMBH		
Street Address:	SUDET	SUDETENSTRABE 3		
City:	83395	83395 FREILASSING		
State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	83395	83395		
CORRESPONDENC				
•		(012)361-1410		
		the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi		
		972-3611-4100		
-		patents@friedpat.com		
		MOSHE AVIV TOWER ,54TH FLOOR RAMAT GAN, ISRAEL 5252007		
AUUICOO LIIIC 4.				
	NUMBER:	5982/1		
ATTORNEY DOCKET				
	R:	MARK M.FRIEDMAN		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	R:	/M M F/		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Josef Eder, Lindenstr. 13, 83395 Freilassing, DE Michael Lorenz, Straubinger Straße 21, 5020 Salzburg, AT Andreas Dandi, Ulmenstraße 5, 83410 Laufen, DE

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

KIEFEL GmbH Sudetenstraße 3 83395 Freilassing Germany

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

VERFAHREN ZUM NIETEN, NIETWERKZEUG, NIETANLAGE UND AIRBAGBAUTEIL

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified as Attorney Docket No. 5982/1, submitted herewith/filed

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this _____day of _____ 2015

Josef Eder 16 04. 2015

16.4.215

Michael Lorenz

adde 204205 Andreas Dandl

1/2827

PATENT REEL: 035520 FRAME: 0649